IRP Stakeholder Working Group Application Form



Thank you for your interest in participating in NorthWestern Energy's 2026 MT Integrated Resource Planning Stakeholder Working Group. Stakeholder engagement and input are essential components of the Integrated Resource Plan (IRP) planning process. For the 2026 MT IRP, NorthWestern Energy will facilitate a stakeholder process aimed at enhancing the IRP and planning processes through feedback received from participants. Two in-person meetings are tentatively scheduled for May and June 2025. Additional in-person or remote sessions may be arranged as necessary. Please complete the following application form to be considered for membership.

Personal Information

Full Name:		
[First Name]	[Last Name]	
Address:		
[Street Address]	[City, State, ZIP Code]	
Phone Number:		
[Home or Cell Phone Number]		
Email Address:		
[Email Address]		
Professional and Background Information		
C C		
Current Employer:		
[Employer Name]		
Job Title/Role:		
[Job Title/Role]		
Briefly describe your current professional background and experience:		

Motivation and Interests

Why are you interested in participating in NWE's 2026 MT IRP Stakeholder Working Group?

What skills, experience, or expertise would you bring to the group? (Please include any relevant knowledge of resource planning, governance, etc.):

Do you have any previous experience serving on a committee (ie. Board, working group, etc.)? If yes, please describe your role and the organization:

Availability and Commitment

Are you able to commit to in-person meetings that may be held in Bozeman, Butte, or Helena? □ Yes □ No

Do you foresee any potential conflicts of interest that could affect your ability to serve on this board? (If yes, please explain):

Have you read NWE's Stakeholder Working Group charter? □ Yes □ No

Do you agree to the follow the expectations outlined in the charter? (If no, please explain):

References

Please provide two references (name, title, and contact information):

<u>leference 1</u>
lame:
itle:
mail Address:
hone Number:
leference 2
lame:
itle:
mail Address:
hone Number:

Signature

By signing below, you affirm that the information you have provided in this application is accurate and complete to the best of your knowledge. You also understand that submitting this application does not guarantee selection to the IRP Stakeholder Working Group.

Signat	ture:	
0	[Applicant's Signature]	
Date:		
	[Date]	

Once completed, please return this application to email to: <u>NWEETAC@northwestern.com</u> or Mail to: NorthWestern Energy Attn: Manager Energy Supply Planning 121 E Griffin Drive Bozeman, MT 59715

If you have any questions, feel free to contact us at: <u>NWEETAC@northwestern.com</u>.

Thank you for your interest in contributing to NorthWestern Energy's IRP Stakeholder Working Group for the 2026 MT IRP. We look forward to reviewing your application!